MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
RFD-100 1.00" (25mm) 0.75" (19mm) 4.00" (102mm) 9.38" (238mm) N/A N/A
RFD-200 2.00" (51mm) 0.75" (19mm) 4.00" (102mm) 9.38" (238mm) N/A N/A
RFD-300 3.00" (76mm) 0.75" (19mm) 6.00" (152mm) 11.38" (289mm) N/A N/A
RFD-400 4.00" (102mm) 0.75" (19mm) 6.00" (152mm) 11.38" (289mm) N/A N/A
RFD-500 5.00" (127mm) 1.00" (25mm) 9.00" (229mm) 15.38" (391mm) N/A N/A
RFD-600 6.00" (152mm) 1.00" (25mm) 9.00" (229mm) 15.38" (391mm) N/A N/A
RFD-700 7.00" (178mm) 1.00" (25mm) 12.00" (305mm) 18.38" (467mm) N/A N/A
RFD-800 8.00" (203mm) 1.00" (25mm) 12.00" (305mm) 18.38" (467mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-100 1.00" (25mm) 0.75" (19mm) 4.00" (102mm) 5.38" (137mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-200 2.00" (51mm) 0.75" (19mm) 4.00" (102mm) 5.38" (137mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-300 3.00" (76mm) 0.75" (19mm) 6.00" (152mm) 7.38" (187mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-400 4.00" (102mm) 0.75" (19mm) 6.00" (152mm) 7.38" (187mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-500 5.00" (127mm) 1.00" (25mm) 9.00" (229mm) 10.75" (273mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-600 6.00" (152mm) 1.00" (25mm) 9.00" (229mm) 10.75" (273mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-700 7.00" (178mm) 1.00" (25mm) 12.00" (305mm) 13.75" (349mm) N/A N/A
RFWD-800 8.00" (203mm) 1.00" (25mm) 12.00" (305mm) 13.75" (349mm) N/A N/A
TECHNICAL DATA:
Aluminum
•  Extrusion – CS uses multiple alloys & tempers which
are established to be the most appropriate for the